Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the percentage of right, title and interest previously recorded on Reel 020257 Frame 0760. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment to reflect that the Inventors assigned 50% of their right, title and interest to the assignees.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stephen Henry Currie	11/12/2007
James Robert Currie	12/12/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Denise Marjorie Currie	
Street Address:	203 Omahu Road	
City:	Hastings	
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND	

Name:	Valerie Kathryn Currie	
Street Address:	300 Nottingley Road	
City:	Hastings	
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29292022

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)820-5988

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310 207-3800

Email: linda_metz@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 12400 Wilshire Blvd.

Address Line 2: 12400 Wilshire Blvd. Suite 700
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025

501069731 PATENT REEL: 023812 FRAME: 0661 29292022

CH 540 00

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	037261.P131
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric S. Hyman
Total Attachments: 3 source=P131CoverSheet#page1.tif source=P131CoverSheet#page2.tif source=P131CoverSheet#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 023812 FRAME: 0662 12/18/2007 2:25:38 AM

PAGE

4/005

Fax Server

O:BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLO ZAFMAN LLP COMPANY:1279 AKMEAD PARKWAY

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

12/17/2007 500421848

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stephen Henry Currie	12/11/2007
James Robert Currie	12/12/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Denise Marjorie Currie	
Street Address:	203 Omahu Road	
City:	Hastings	
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND	

Name:	Valerie Kathryn Currie	
Street Address:	300 Nottingley Road	
City:	Hastings	
State/Country:	State/Country: NEW ZEALAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29292022

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(408)720-8383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

(310) 207-3800

Email:

suzanne_johnston@bstz.com

Correspondent Name:

Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP

Address Line 1:

1279 Oakmead Parkway

Address Line 4:

Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085-4040

037261.P131 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric S. Hyman

12/17/2007 MON 23:27 PATENT NO 9668] 2004 REEL: 023812 FRAME: 0663

USPTO

12/18/2007 2:25:38 AM PAGE

5/005

Fax Server

'O:BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLO: ZAFMAN LLP COMPANY:1279 AKMEAD PARKWAY

Total Attachments: 1

source=37261P131_Assignment#page1.tif

12/17/2007 MON 23:27 PATENT NO 9668] 2005 REEL: 023812 FRAME: 0664

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Stephen Henry Currie and James Robert Currie (hereinafter "Assignor"), are the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Design Patent Application No. 29/292, 022 filed on 9/24/2007 (hereinafter the "Application").

Whereas, Denise Marjorie Currie and Valerie Kathryn Currie, individuals having a principal place of residence at 260 Omahu Road, Hastings, New Zealand and 300 Nottingley Road, Hastings, New Zealand, respectively (hereinafter "Assignee"), desire to acquire the 50% right, title and interest in and to said Application, and the invention therein described, from Assignor, and Assignor is willing to assign its right, title and interest in and to the Application and invention to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said Application within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisionals, reissues, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof and in and to any letters patent that may be granted thereon, together with the right to extend the protection of such patent to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America and all foreign countries, and the right to sue for damages for all infringements thereof, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term of any resulting patent as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this assignment transfer and sale had not been made.

11/12/07 Date

Date

Date

Name: Stephen Henry Currie

n/12/07

1

Name: James Robert Currie

37261.P131

ESH:vh